Wyoming Mustangs

Omaha Beef
Box Score

PRD TIME
1  13:56
1 09:51
1 0343
2 1450
2 12:01
2 0843
2 04:55
2 01:58
2 00:49
2 00:00
3 14:20

Omaha, NE |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 12 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 36 yards in 1:04.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 9 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 31 yards in 1:00.

Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 5 yards in 3:03.

Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 13 yd run. (M. Barulich kick blocked).
Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 2:29.

Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 39 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).

Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:48.

Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Tomas Newman is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 7 yards in 2:09.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 19 yards in 3:48.

Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Tomas Newman failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 17 yards in 2:57.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 9 yards in 0:23.

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 6 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 0:49.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 5 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 19 yards in 0:30.
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Omaha Beef - Montero DuBose 32 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 32 yards in 0:06.

Wyoming Mustangs - Jordan Barton 13 yd pass from Damien May. (2pt conversion rush by Ray Lewis is
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 17 yards in 1:51.

Omaha Beef - Rashad Pargo 2 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 42 yards in 5:08.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tomas Newman 46 yd kickoff return. (2pt conversion rush by Ray Lewis failed).

Omaha Beef - Carl Bivens 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 25 yards in 5:32.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 45 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:46.

WYOMING MUSTANGS STATISTICS
9 FIRST DOWNS
3 Passing
6 Rushing
0 Penalty
50% (4 of 8) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
50% (1 of 2) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
168 TOTAL OFFENSE
36 Total Offensive Plays
4.7 Average gain per play
51 NET YARDS PASSING
6-14 Completions-Attempts
3.6 Net yards per pass play
1-1 Sacked: Number-Yards
4 Had intercepted

117 NET YARDS RUSHING

20-61

28-61

28-68

34-68

34-75

34-82

OMAHA BEEF
24

12
9
3

50% (2 of 4)
100% (2 of 2)
329

44
7.5

223

21-29



PASSING
Eric Caldwell

Damien May

RUSHING
Damien May

Ray Lewis

Tomas Newman

Eric Caldwell

22
5.3

244

10-244
00

12-85
2-1
00
00

25:30

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A YDS
3-6 29
3-8 22
ATT YDS
8 42
7 34
4 33
3 8

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG TD INT PASSING
19 0 1 Andrew Jackson
13 1 3

AVG LG TD RUSHING

5.3 23 0 Deshawn Jones

49 13 3 Tyler Jones
8.3 17 0 Carl "CJ" Bivens
2.7 5 0 Andrew Jackson

15
7.1

50

3-22
4-28

2-25
0-0
1-1

4-28

34:30

Omaha Beef

C-A YDS LG TD

21-29 223 39 5

ATT YDS AVG LG

12 98 8.2 45

1 1 1.0 1

INT

TD
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RECEIVING

Michael Barulich

Jordan Barton

Ray Lewis

KICKING
Ray Lewis

Michael Barulich

Tomas Newman

KICKOFFS

Michael Barulich

KICKOFF RETURNS

Tomas Newman

Rashad Ridley

Ray Lewis

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

FUMBLES

Tomas Newman

Eric Caldwell

NO YDS
3 30
1 13
2 8
FG LG

NO YDS
4 145

NO YDS

7 156

2 75

1 13

NO  YDS

AVG LG TD
10.0 19 0

13.0 13 1

4.0 4 0
XP PTS
0/0 0
01 0
0/0 0

AVG B OB

36.3 1 0

AVG LG TD
22.3 46 1
37.5 42 0

13.0 13 0

AVG LG TD

NO LOST

RECEIVING

Alexander Noble

Tyler Jones

Montero Dubose

Rashad Pargo

Deshawn Jones

KICKING

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFFS

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFF RETURNS

Deshawn Jones

Rashad Pargo

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Chris Perry

Trey Dudley-Giles

FUMBLES

NO

FG

NO

12

NO

YDS

76

48

46

27

26

LG

YDS

543

YDS

14

NO

NO

AVG LG TD

19.0 39 2

12.0 20 0

15.3 32 1

4.5 10 1
6.5 11 1
XP PTS
10/12 10

AVG B 0B

45.3 0 2

AVG LG TD
7.0 9 0

8.0 8 0

AVG LG TD

LOST
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WYOMING MUSTANGS

Yaphney Harvey,
Jamo Caulder
Anthony Waisyo
Lagrant Pegram
Tony Peters
Ray Lewis
Myron Mounds
Montoya Fain

Jacoby Blackman

Team

Rashad Ridley

TOTALS

#

7

21

26

98

10

39

OMAHA BEEF

Carl "CJ" Bivens

Trey Dudley-Giles
Andre Henson
Artevius Smith
Chris Perry
Daniel Byse
Taylor Hawkins

Montero Dubose

Jeremy Reynolds

SOLO

4

3

0

20

SOLO

4

3

AST

1

18

AST

3

4

TOTAL

7

6

1

38

TOTAL

7

7

SACKS-YDS

SACKS-YDS

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

TFL-YDS

TFL-YDS

FF

FF

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

INT-YDS

INT-YDS

2-23

BRUP

BRUP

BLKS

BLKS

QBH

QBH
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Dana Shoulders

Ellis Parr

Josh Batiste
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Deshawn Jones

Reginald Patrick

TOTALS 22 16 38 1-1 2-3 1 1-0 4-28 2

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE
Attendance: 0
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