Omaha, NE					
Omaha Beef	20	27	14	21	82
Wyoming Mustangs	0	20	8	6	34

Box	Score	Play by Play Drive Summary Parti	cipation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMMARY				WYOMING MUSTANGS - OMAHA BEEF
1	13:56	Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 12 yd pass fi Drive: 4 plays, 36 yards in 1:04.	ny Reynolds kick is good).	0 - 7		
1	09:51	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 9 yd run. (Jer Drive: 2 plays, 31 yards in 1:00.		0 - 14		
1	03:43	Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Je Drive: 4 plays, 5 yards in 3:03.		0 - 20		
2	14:50	Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 13 yd run. (Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 2:29.		6 - 20		
2	12:01	Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 39 yd pass fi Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:48.	om Andre	ew Jackson. (Jere	ny Reynolds kick is good).	6 - 27
2	08:43	Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 4 yd run. (2 Drive: 2 plays, 7 yards in 2:09.	pt conver	sion rush by Toma	s Newman is good).	14 - 27
2	04:55	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (Jer Drive: 5 plays, 19 yards in 3:48.	emy Reyr	olds kick failed).		14 - 33
2	01:58	Wyoming Mustangs - Ray Lewis 1 yd run. (2 Drive: 6 plays, 17 yards in 2:57.	pt conver	sion rush by Toma	s Newman failed).	20 - 33
2	00:49	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (Jer Drive: 1 plays, 9 yards in 0:23.	emy Reyr	nolds kick is good)		20 - 40
2	00:00	Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 6 yd run. (Jeremy Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 0:49.	Reynolds	kick is good).		20 - 47
3	14:20	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 5 yd pass fro	m Andrew	<i>ı</i> Jackson. (Jerem	/ Reynolds kick is good).	20 - 54

Drive: 3 plays, 19 yards in 0:30.

3	06:09	Omaha Beef - Montero DuBose 32 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 32 yards in 0:06.	20 - 61
3	03:05	Wyoming Mustangs - Jordan Barton 13 yd pass from Damien May. (2pt conversion rush by Ray Lewis is good). Drive: 3 plays, 17 yards in 1:51.	28 - 61
4	12:57	Omaha Beef - Rashad Pargo 2 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 42 yards in 5:08.	28 - 68
4	09:42	Wyoming Mustangs - Tomas Newman 46 yd kickoff return. (2pt conversion rush by Ray Lewis failed).	34 - 68
4	04:10	Omaha Beef - Carl Bivens 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 25 yards in 5:32.	34 - 75
4	01:00	Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 45 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:46.	34 - 82

WYOMING MUSTANGS	STATISTICS	OMAHA BEEF
9	FIRST DOWNS	24
3	Passing	12
6	Rushing	9
0	Penalty	3
50% (4 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (2 of 4)
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (2 of 2)
168	TOTAL OFFENSE	329
36	Total Offensive Plays	44
4.7	Average gain per play	7.5
51	NET YARDS PASSING	223
6-14	Completions-Attempts	21-29
3.6	Net yards per pass play	7.7
1-1	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
4	Had intercepted	0
117	NET YARDS RUSHING	106

22	Rushing Attempts	15
5.3	Average gain per rush	7.1
244	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	50
10-244	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	3-22
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	4-28
12-85	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	2-25
2-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-1
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	4-28
25:30	TIME OF POSSESSION	34:30

	Wyoming M	lustangs			Omaha Beef						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Eric Caldwell	3-6	29	19	0	1	Andrew Jackson	21-29	223	39	5	0
<u>Damien May</u>	3-8	22	13	1	3						
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Damien May</u>	8	42	5.3	23	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	12	98	8.2	45	4
Ray Lewis	7	34	4.9	13	3	<u>Tyler Jones</u>	1	6	6.0	6	1
Tomas Newman	4	33	8.3	17	0	Carl "CJ" Bivens	1	1	1.0	1	1
Eric Caldwell	3	8	2.7	5	0	Andrew Jackson	1	1	1.0	1	1

RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YD	3	AVG	LG	TD
Michael Barulich	3	30	10.0	19	0	<u>Alexander Noble</u>	4	76		19.0	39	2
Jordan Barton	1	13	13.0	13	1	Tyler Jones	4	48		12.0	20	0
Ray Lewis	2	8	4.0	4	0	Montero Dubose	3	46		15.3	32	1
						Rashad Pargo	6	27		4.5	10	1
						<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	4	26		6.5	11	1
KICKING	F	G LG	ХР		PTS	KICKING	FG	1	LG	XP		PTS
Ray Lewis			0/0		0	<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>				10/12		10
Michael Barulich			0/1		0							
<u>Tomas Newman</u>			0/0		0							
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YD	S	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Michael Barulich	4	145	36.3	1	0	<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>	12	543	3	45.3	0	2
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	Υ	DS	AVG	LG	TD
Tomas Newman	7	156	22.3	46	1	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	2		14	7.0	9	0
Rashad Ridley	2	75	37.5	42	0	Rashad Pargo	1		8	8.0	8	0
Ray Lewis	1	13	13.0	13	0							
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YDS	S AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
						<u>Chris Perry</u>		2	5	2.5	5	0
						<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>		2	23	11.5	23	0
FUMBLES		N	10	LOS	ST	FUMBLES		N)		LOST	
Tomas Newman			1	1								
Eric Caldwell			1	0								

DEFE	NSIVE	CTAT	TOTI	\sim
	10.51VE	\rightarrow I \triangle I	1.5 1.1	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS											
#	WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
24	<u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	4	3	7	-	-		-	-			
52	Jamo Caulder	3	3	6	-	-		-	-			
33	<u>Anthony Waisyo</u>	3	2	5	-	-		-	-			
22	<u>Lagrant Pegram</u>	2	3	5	-	-		-	-			
10	<u>Tony Peters</u>	2	2	4	-	-		-	-			
5	Ray Lewis	2	1	3	-	-		-	-			
1	Myron Mounds	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
53	<u>Montoya Fain</u>	0	3	3	-	-		-	-			
34	Jacoby Blackman	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TM	Team	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
4	Rashad Ridley	0	1	1	_	-		_	-			
	<u>rtaonaa ritarey</u>		'	<u>'</u>								
TOTA		20	18	38	-	-		0-0	-			
							FF			BRUP	BLKS	QBH
ТОТА	LS	20	18	38	-	-	FF	0-0	-	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
TOTA	LS OMAHA BEEF	20 SOLO	18 AST	38 TOTAL	- SACKS-YDS	- TFL-YDS	FF	0-0 FR-YDS	- INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
TOTA # 7	LS OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens	20 SOLO 4	18 AST 3	38 TOTAL 7	- SACKS-YDS -	- TFL-YDS -	FF 1	0-0 FR-YDS -	- INT-YDS -	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
# 7 21	LS OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles	20 SOLO 4 3	18 AST 3	38 TOTAL 7	- SACKS-YDS - -	- TFL-YDS -		0-0 FR-YDS -	- INT-YDS - 2-23	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
# 7 21 5	LS OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles Andre Henson	20 SOLO 4 3	18 AST 3 4 2	38 TOTAL 7 7 5	- SACKS-YDS - -	- TFL-YDS - - 1-2		0-0 FR-YDS - - 1-0	- INT-YDS - 2-23	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
# 7 21 5 26	OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles Andre Henson Artevius Smith	20 SOLO 4 3 3	18 AST 3 4 2	38 TOTAL 7 7 5	- SACKS-YDS - -	- TFL-YDS - - 1 - 2		0-0 FR-YDS - - 1-0	- INT-YDS - 2-23 -		BLKS	QBH
# 7 21 5 26 3	OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles Andre Henson Artevius Smith Chris Perry	20 SOLO 4 3 3 3	18 AST 3 4 2 2 2	38 TOTAL 7 7 5 5 4	- SACKS-YDS	- TFL-YDS - - 1 - 2 -		0-0 FR-YDS - - 1-0	- INT-YDS - 2-23 -		BLKS	
# 7 21 5 26 3 98	OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles Andre Henson Artevius Smith Chris Perry Daniel Byse	20 SOLO 4 3 3 2 2	18 AST 3 4 2 2 2 1	38 TOTAL 7 7 5 4 3	- SACKS-YDS 1	- TFL-YDS - - 1-2 - - 1-1		0-0 FR-YDS - - 1-0	- INT-YDS - 2-23 -	1	BLKS	
# 7 21 5 26 3 98 4	OMAHA BEEF Carl "CJ" Bivens Trey Dudley-Giles Andre Henson Artevius Smith Chris Perry Daniel Byse Taylor Hawkins	20 SOLO 4 3 3 2 2	18 AST 3 4 2 2 1 0	38 TOTAL 7 7 5 4 3 1	- SACKS-YDS 1-1	- TFL-YDS - - 1 - 2 - - 1 - 1		0-0 FR-YDS - - 1-0	- INT-YDS - 2-23 -	1	BLKS	

40	<u>Dana Shoulders</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
43	Ellis Parr	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
17	<u>Josh Batiste</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
22	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
71	Reginald Patrick				-	-		-	-		1	
ТОТА	ILS	22	16	38	1 - 1	2 - 3	1	1-0	4-28	2	1	1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Omaha, NE

Attendance: 0





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL

